

## **RESOLUTION 2010-016**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ALLOCATE FUNDS FOR THE DESIGN OF A SKATE PARK

**WHEREAS**, recommendation 1.4 of the Sherwood Park Master Plan (adopted in 2006) is the design and construction of a skate park; and

**WHEREAS**, resolution 2009-070 allocated funds to engage a consultant to assist in the evaluation and feasibility of locating a Skate Park in Sherwood; and

**WHEREAS**, through work with the consultant the Parks and Recreation Board held 2 public meetings to evaluate the interest in the community and due to the feedback that was received the Parks and Recreation Board revised their project list and moved the Skate Park from #7 on the list to #2; and

**WHEREAS**, the Parks and Recreation Board has also recommended that the best location for a Skate Park is the Sherwood YMCA; and

**WHEREAS**, in order to move forward with the design of a Skate Park the City must engage the services of an architect and allocate funding for the design.

## NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

The City Manager is authorized to engage an architect in an amount not to exceed \$20,000 for the design of a Skate Park. The design will include a minimum of 2 community design forums to evaluate the type of Skate Park that will best meet the needs of the community.

**Section 2.** This resolution is effective upon its adoption by the City Council.

Passed and approved this 16<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2010.

Ćeith Ś. Mays, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sylvia Murphy, CMC, City Recorder